SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27320/2015

CHATTAR SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANPATI AND ORS

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sangram S Saron, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos. 1,2,4,5 and 7.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.8 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3 be filed within three weeks time, if so advised and otherwise permissible under rules. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

List again on 6.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar